Form P1 (Rev. 0	ro-1594 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
'-	Name of conveying party(les): $6-36-63$	Name: Quality Edge, Inc.
	All Gutter Systems, Inc.	Internal Address: 3236 Wilson Drive NW
☐ Ind	ividual(s) Association	Walker, Mt 49544
	neral Partnership Limited Partnership	·
Ott	porationState (Michigan) ner	Street Address: 3236 Wilson Drive NW
Addit	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes $\underline{\mathbf{x}}$ No	City: Grandville State: MI Zip: 49544
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
	x Assignment ☐ Merger	Association General Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	_	XX CorporationState Michigan
	Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative
	Execution Date: June 24, 2003	designation is attached: Yes No
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
_		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration Noo(s)
	78/109,633	b. Trademark Registration Noots
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes X No
5.	Name and Discount of the Control of	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	10 9 1
		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Carl S. Clark	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	☑ Enclosed
	DeWitt & Litton	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit account number:
		· ·
	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
_	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached
	Carl S. Clark	1/22/03
<u></u>	Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
	3 LMUELLER 00000061 78109633	
1 FC:8521	40.00 OP	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Total number of pages includ	and documents, and documents.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0111

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ALL GUTTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Michigan corporation, of 3527 Viaduct SW, Grandville, Michigan 49418, is the owner of the following trademark and associated application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

APPLICATION NO.

TRADEMARK

FILING DATE

78/109,633

GUTTER GUARDIAN

February 19, 2002

WHEREAS, QUALITY EDGE, INC., a Michigan corporation, of 3236 Wilson Drive NW, Walker, Michigan 49544, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the associated application for registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALL GUTTER SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign to said QUALITY EDGE, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, the application for registration thereon, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Grandville, Michigan, this 26 day of feere

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

ALL GUTTER SYSTEMS, INC.

By

Tony Cobb Drosedant

REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0112